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Total Number of Voters : 49,697 of 62,702 = 79.26%

11/28/2016 09:08 AM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

United States President and Vice President, Vote For 1

 0  23,250 23,2500.00% 47.69% 47.69%Republican   Donald J Trump   Mike Pence

 0  19,301 19,3010.00% 39.59% 39.59%Democrat   Hillary Clinton   Tim Kaine

 0  1,016 1,0160.00% 2.08% 2.08%Pacific Green, Progressive   Jill Stein   Ajamu 

Baraka

 0  3,074 3,0740.00% 6.31% 6.31%Libertarian   Gary Johnson   Bill Weld

 0  2,112 2,1120.00% 4.33% 4.33%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  48,753  48,75398.10% 98.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 15

 929  929

 150.03%

1.87%

0.03%

1.87%

US Senator, Vote For 1

 0  1,742 1,7420.00% 3.66% 3.66%Steven C Reynolds

 0  22,807 22,8070.00% 47.92% 47.92%Ron Wyden

 0  20,150 20,1500.00% 42.34% 42.34%Mark Callahan

 0  786 7860.00% 1.65% 1.65%Eric Navickas

 0  715 7150.00% 1.50% 1.50%Jim Lindsay

 0  1,350 1,3500.00% 2.84% 2.84%Shanti S Lewallen

 0  46 460.00% 0.10% 0.10%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  47,596  47,59695.77% 95.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 2,095  2,095

 60.01%

4.22%

0.01%

4.22%

US Representative, District 1, Vote For 1

 0  23,062 23,0620.00% 50.20% 50.20%Brian J Heinrich

 0  21,298 21,2980.00% 46.36% 46.36%Suzanne Bonamici

 0  1,504 1,5040.00% 3.27% 3.27%Kyle Sheahan

 0  72 720.00% 0.16% 0.16%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  45,936  45,93692.43% 92.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 3,760  3,760

 10.00%

7.57%

0.00%

7.57%
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Governor, Vote For 1

 0  1,225 1,2250.00% 2.57% 2.57%James Foster

 0  18,882 18,8820.00% 39.68% 39.68%Kate Brown

 0  1,098 1,0980.00% 2.31% 2.31%Cliff Thomason

 0  543 5430.00% 1.14% 1.14%Aaron Donald Auer

 0  25,773 25,7730.00% 54.16% 54.16%Bud Pierce

 0  65 650.00% 0.14% 0.14%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  47,586  47,58695.75% 95.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,111  2,111

 00.00%

4.25%

0.00%

4.25%

Secretary of State, Vote For 1

 0  1,157 1,1570.00% 2.51% 2.51%Sharon L Durbin

 0  26,099 26,0990.00% 56.70% 56.70%Dennis Richardson

 0  1,729 1,7290.00% 3.76% 3.76%Paul Damian Wells

 0  15,699 15,6990.00% 34.11% 34.11%Brad Avakian

 0  867 8670.00% 1.88% 1.88%Alan Zundel

 0  426 4260.00% 0.93% 0.93%Michael Marsh

 0  54 540.00% 0.12% 0.12%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  46,031  46,03192.62% 92.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 3,662  3,662

 40.01%

7.37%

0.01%

7.37%

State Treasurer, Vote For 1

 0  1,910 1,9100.00% 4.25% 4.25%Chris Henry

 0  16,183 16,1830.00% 35.98% 35.98%Tobias Read

 0  22,705 22,7050.00% 50.49% 50.49%Jeff Gudman

 0  4,114 4,1140.00% 9.15% 9.15%Chris Telfer

 0  61 610.00% 0.14% 0.14%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  44,973  44,97390.49% 90.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,724  4,724

 00.00%

9.51%

0.00%

9.51%
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Attorney General, Vote For 1

 0  1,596 1,5960.00% 3.56% 3.56%Lars D H Hedbor

 0  20,395 20,3950.00% 45.53% 45.53%Ellen Rosenblum

 0  22,728 22,7280.00% 50.74% 50.74%Daniel Zene Crowe

 0  74 740.00% 0.17% 0.17%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  44,793  44,79390.13% 90.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 4,901  4,901

 30.01%

9.86%

0.01%

9.86%

State Senator, 5th District, Vote For 1

 0  848 8480.00% 33.70% 33.70%Arnie Roblan

 0  1,512 1,5120.00% 60.10% 60.10%Dick Anderson

 0  147 1470.00% 5.84% 5.84%Dan Souza

 0  9 90.00% 0.36% 0.36%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,516  2,51690.47% 90.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 265  265

 00.00%

9.53%

0.00%

9.53%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 2,781 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,875 71.77% 

State Senator, 12th District, Vote For 1

 0  18,424 18,4240.00% 61.31% 61.31%Brian J Boquist

 0  11,555 11,5550.00% 38.45% 38.45%Ross Swartzendruber

 0  74 740.00% 0.25% 0.25%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  30,053  30,05388.69% 88.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 3,830  3,830

 20.01%

11.30%

0.01%

11.30%

Precincts

Counted

 15  

Total Percent

 15  100.00% 

Voters

 33,885 

Ballots Registered Percent

 42,594 79.55% 
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State Representative, 10th District, Vote For 1

 0  1,490 1,4900.00% 60.72% 60.72%Thomas M Donohue

 0  952 9520.00% 38.79% 38.79%David Gomberg

 0  12 120.00% 0.49% 0.49%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,454  2,45488.24% 88.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 327  327

 00.00%

11.76%

0.00%

11.76%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 2,781 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3,875 71.77% 

State Representative, 23rd District, Vote For 1

 0  2,270 2,2700.00% 35.05% 35.05%Jim Thompson

 0  3,528 3,5280.00% 54.47% 54.47%Mike Nearman

 0  363 3630.00% 5.60% 5.60%Garrett Leeds

 0  305 3050.00% 4.71% 4.71%Alex Polikoff

 0  11 110.00% 0.17% 0.17%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6,477  6,47787.84% 87.84%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 890  890

 70.09%

12.07%

0.09%

12.07%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 7,374 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9,261 79.62% 

State Representative, 24th District, Vote For 1

 0  13,711 13,7110.00% 55.37% 55.37%Ron Noble

 0  11,006 11,0060.00% 44.44% 44.44%Ken Moore

 0  47 470.00% 0.19% 0.19%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24,764  24,76493.41% 93.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 1,743  1,743

 40.02%

6.57%

0.02%

6.57%

Precincts

Counted

 11  

Total Percent

 11  100.00% 

Voters

 26,511 

Ballots Registered Percent

 33,333 79.53% 
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State Representative, 25th District, Vote For 1

 0  4,364 4,3640.00% 37.90% 37.90%Sharon P Freeman

 0  7,125 7,1250.00% 61.88% 61.88%Bill Post

 0  26 260.00% 0.23% 0.23%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11,515  11,51588.40% 88.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,511  1,511

 00.00%

11.60%

0.00%

11.60%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 13,026 

Ballots Registered Percent

 16,230 80.26% 

State Representative, 32nd District, Vote For 1

 0  2 20.00% 66.67% 66.67%Bruce L Bobek

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%Deborah Boone

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  360.00% 60.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2  2

 00.00%

40.00%

0.00%

40.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 5 

Ballots Registered Percent

 3 166.67% 

Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 6, Vote For 1

 0  27,954 27,9540.00% 97.80% 97.80%Lynn R Nakamoto

 0  630 6300.00% 2.20% 2.20%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  28,584  28,58457.52% 57.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 21,112  21,112

 10.00%

42.48%

0.00%

42.48%

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  27,570 27,5700.00% 98.11% 98.11%Scott Shorr

 0  532 5320.00% 1.89% 1.89%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  28,102  28,10256.55% 56.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 21,595  21,595

 00.00%

43.45%

0.00%

43.45%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 8, Vote For 1

 0  27,068 27,0680.00% 98.16% 98.16%Roger J DeHoog

 0  507 5070.00% 1.84% 1.84%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  27,575  27,57555.49% 55.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 22,122  22,122

 00.00%

44.51%

0.00%

44.51%

Yamhill County Clerk, Vote For 1

 0  29,998 29,9980.00% 98.87% 98.87%Brian Van Bergen

 0  343 3430.00% 1.13% 1.13%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  30,341  30,34161.05% 61.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 19,356  19,356

 00.00%

38.95%

0.00%

38.95%

Yamhill County Treasurer, Vote For 1

 0  28,798 28,7980.00% 98.93% 98.93%Mike Green

 0  311 3110.00% 1.07% 1.07%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  29,109  29,10958.57% 58.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 20,587  20,587

 10.00%

41.43%

0.00%

41.43%

City of Amity Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  391 3910.00% 88.66% 88.66%Michael Cape

 0  50 500.00% 11.34% 11.34%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  441  44167.23% 67.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 215  215

 00.00%

32.77%

0.00%

32.77%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 656 

Ballots Registered Percent

 915 71.69% 
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Amity City Councilor - Position 1, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  4 40.00% 3.31% 3.31%John Carter (W)

 0  5 50.00% 4.13% 4.13%James Clark (W)

 0  4 40.00% 3.31% 3.31%Richard Lorenzen (W)

 0  18 180.00% 14.88% 14.88%Caralyn Miller (W)

 0  4 40.00% 3.31% 3.31%Bev Trump (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.65% 1.65%Dave Dummler (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Ryan Alexander (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Scott Allen (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Scott C. Allen (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%James Anderson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Dale Andreassen (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Weston Ryan Andrews (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Randi Arnold (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Sharon Ash (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Michael Blanco (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Rachel Blanco (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Tiffany Boersma (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Tiffany Borsma (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Van Boyd (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Bryan Anthony Brankman (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Joshua Clark (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Samuel Coelho (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Stephani Dahi-Lougher (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Mike Davis (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Linda Dennis (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%David Dummler (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Kevin Durant (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Angela Eakins (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Angela Eatkins (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Jasmin Ehret (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Jack Fidler (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Amber Foote (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Paul Frankenberger (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Michelle Greene (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Alden Haggith (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.65% 1.65%Danae Hammitt (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Robert Harding (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.65% 1.65%Mark Hawley (W)
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 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Tiffany D. Holt (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Tiffany Holt (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Ted P. Hubbard (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Ron Huber (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.65% 1.65%Sandy Hull (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Robert D Harding Jr (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.65% 1.65%Dan Keliiheleua (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Dawn King (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Bart Lewis (W)

 0  3 30.00% 2.48% 2.48%Phil Lopez (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Stephani Lougher (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Salli lutz (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Deb McLean (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Eric McMullen (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Richard Mearle (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Deborah Mililer (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Jesse Pappas (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Jonna Pappas (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Wayne Penton (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Joseph Perrone (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Charles Pettry (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%James Reed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Jeremy Riegelmann (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Scott Riegelmann (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Josh Semonson (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.65% 1.65%Morgan Silacci (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.65% 1.65%Joshua Simonson (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.65% 1.65%Shaun Slowik (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Christopher Smith (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Mike McLean Sr (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Melissa Steele (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Dave Talbott (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Jesse Taylor (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Robert Taylor (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Destiny Thompson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Gary Troyer (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Trump (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Noah Vawter (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Randall R Waycaster (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Alice Wicks (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Christine Wilkins (W)
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 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Christy Wilkins (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.83% 0.83%Brandon Zipper (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  121  12118.45% 18.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 535  535

 00.00%

81.55%

0.00%

81.55%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 656 

Ballots Registered Percent

 915 71.69% 

Amity City Councilor - Position 3, Vote For 1

 0  386 3860.00% 94.15% 94.15%Rudy van Soolen

 0  24 240.00% 5.85% 5.85%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  410  41062.50% 62.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 246  246

 00.00%

37.50%

0.00%

37.50%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 656 

Ballots Registered Percent

 915 71.69% 

Amity City Councilor - Position 5, Vote For 1

 0  381 3810.00% 96.70% 96.70%Max A Walker

 0  13 130.00% 3.30% 3.30%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  394  39460.06% 60.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 262  262

 00.00%

39.94%

0.00%

39.94%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 656 

Ballots Registered Percent

 915 71.69% 
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City of Carlton Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  536 5360.00% 54.75% 54.75%Kathie Oriet

 0  410 4100.00% 41.88% 41.88%Darin Proebstel

 0  33 330.00% 3.37% 3.37%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  979  97985.13% 85.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 171  171

 00.00%

14.87%

0.00%

14.87%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,150 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,416 81.21% 

Carlton City Councilor - 3 At-Large, Vote For 3

 0  416 4160.00% 19.08% 19.08%Carey Rhoads

 0  392 3920.00% 17.98% 17.98%Brian Rake

 0  585 5850.00% 26.83% 26.83%Amy Wilder

 0  311 3110.00% 14.27% 14.27%Carol J Fredrick

 0  448 4480.00% 20.55% 20.55%Scott Carl

 0  28 280.00% 1.28% 1.28%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,180  2,18063.19% 63.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,267  1,267

 10.09%

36.72%

0.09%

36.72%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,150 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,416 81.21% 
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Dayton City Councilor - 3 At-Large, Vote For 3

 0  449 4490.00% 20.69% 20.69%Annette W Frank

 0  465 4650.00% 21.43% 21.43%Kitty Brown

 0  509 5090.00% 23.46% 23.46%John J Collins

 0  265 2650.00% 12.21% 12.21%Nikki McGraw

 0  465 4650.00% 21.43% 21.43%Trini Marquez

 0  17 170.00% 0.78% 0.78%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,170  2,17063.12% 63.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 1,262  1,262

 20.17%

36.71%

0.17%

36.71%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,146 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,509 75.94% 

City of Dundee Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  1,022 1,0220.00% 93.85% 93.85%David Russ

 0  67 670.00% 6.15% 6.15%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,089  1,08963.31% 63.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 631  631

 00.00%

36.69%

0.00%

36.69%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,720 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,091 82.26% 
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Dundee City Councilor - 3 At-Large, Vote For 3

 0  1,012 1,0120.00% 31.32% 31.32%Tim Weaver

 0  915 9150.00% 28.32% 28.32%Jeannette Adlong

 0  840 8400.00% 26.00% 26.00%Kristen Svicarovich

 0  425 4250.00% 13.15% 13.15%Kyle McNeille Lattimer

 0  39 390.00% 1.21% 1.21%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,231  3,23162.62% 62.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,926  1,926

 10.06%

37.33%

0.06%

37.33%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,720 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,091 82.26% 

City of Gaston Council Pos 1, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Don Richter

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Margaret E Bell

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

City of Gaston Council Pos 2, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Gail Y Lorenz

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%David Meeker

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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City of Gaston Council Pos 3, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Rick Lorenz

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Bill Martin

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

City of Lafayette Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  1,100 1,1000.00% 93.70% 93.70%Chris Pagella

 0  74 740.00% 6.30% 6.30%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,174  1,17468.98% 68.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 528  528

 00.00%

31.02%

0.00%

31.02%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,702 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,303 73.90% 

Lafayette City Councilor - At-Large, Vote For 1

 0  1,077 1,0770.00% 96.85% 96.85%Stan Kosmicki

 0  35 350.00% 3.15% 3.15%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,112  1,11265.33% 65.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 590  590

 00.00%

34.67%

0.00%

34.67%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,702 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,303 73.90% 
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Lafayette City Councilor - 3 At-Large, Vote For 3

 0  923 9230.00% 33.66% 33.66%Chris Harper

 0  925 9250.00% 33.73% 33.73%Laura E Erickson

 0  832 8320.00% 30.34% 30.34%Marie L Sproul

 0  62 620.00% 2.26% 2.26%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,742  2,74253.70% 53.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,364  2,364

 00.00%

46.30%

0.00%

46.30%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,702 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,303 73.90% 

City of McMinnville Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  8,248 8,2480.00% 74.76% 74.76%Scott A Hill

 0  2,615 2,6150.00% 23.70% 23.70%Jared S Miller

 0  169 1690.00% 1.53% 1.53%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  11,032  11,03275.04% 75.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 3,669  3,669

 10.01%

24.96%

0.01%

24.96%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 14,702 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,900 77.79% 

McMinnville City Councilor - Ward 1, Vote For 1

 0  2,541 2,5410.00% 98.60% 98.60%Wendy Stassens

 0  36 360.00% 1.40% 1.40%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,577  2,57759.69% 59.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,740  1,740

 00.00%

40.31%

0.00%

40.31%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 4,317 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,645 76.47% 
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McMinnville City Councilor - Ward 2, Vote For 1

 0  3,661 3,6610.00% 98.20% 98.20%Kellie S Menke

 0  67 670.00% 1.80% 1.80%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,728  3,72864.10% 64.10%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,088  2,088

 00.00%

35.90%

0.00%

35.90%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 5,816 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,111 81.79% 

McMinnville City Councilor - Ward 3, Vote For 1

 0  2,585 2,5850.00% 97.58% 97.58%Adam D Garvin

 0  64 640.00% 2.42% 2.42%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,649  2,64957.98% 57.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,920  1,920

 00.00%

42.02%

0.00%

42.02%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 4,569 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,144 74.37% 

Newberg City Councilor District 1, Vote For 1

 0  5,864 5,8640.00% 98.39% 98.39%Hayley Delle

 0  96 960.00% 1.61% 1.61%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,960  5,96054.72% 54.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 4,930  4,930

 10.01%

45.27%

0.01%

45.27%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 10,891 

Ballots Registered Percent

 13,733 79.31% 
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Newberg City Councilor District 3, Vote For 1

 0  5,992 5,9920.00% 98.29% 98.29%Denise Bacon

 0  104 1040.00% 1.71% 1.71%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6,096  6,09655.97% 55.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,795  4,795

 00.00%

44.03%

0.00%

44.03%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 10,891 

Ballots Registered Percent

 13,733 79.31% 

Newberg City Councilor District 5, Vote For 1

 0  5,819 5,8190.00% 98.28% 98.28%Mike Corey

 0  102 1020.00% 1.72% 1.72%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,921  5,92154.37% 54.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,970  4,970

 00.00%

45.63%

0.00%

45.63%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 10,891 

Ballots Registered Percent

 13,733 79.31% 

Sheridan City Councilor - 3 At-Large, Vote For 3

 0  882 8820.00% 32.31% 32.31%Christina Davis

 0  852 8520.00% 31.21% 31.21%Aaron Baer

 0  930 9300.00% 34.07% 34.07%Roxie A Acuff

 0  66 660.00% 2.42% 2.42%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,730  2,73052.72% 52.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,445  2,445

 10.06%

47.22%

0.06%

47.22%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,726 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,462 70.11% 
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City of Willamina Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  339 3390.00% 92.12% 92.12%Ila Skyberg

 0  29 290.00% 7.88% 7.88%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  368  36880.70% 80.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 88  88

 00.00%

19.30%

0.00%

19.30%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 456 

Ballots Registered Percent

 686 66.47% 

Willamina City Councilor - 3 At-Large, Vote For 3

 0  276 2760.00% 31.98% 31.98%Bob N Burr

 0  193 1930.00% 22.36% 22.36%Rita Baller

 0  155 1550.00% 17.96% 17.96%Barbara A Leavens

 0  216 2160.00% 25.03% 25.03%Craig L Johnson Sr

 0  23 230.00% 2.67% 2.67%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  863  86363.08% 63.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 505  505

 00.00%

36.92%

0.00%

36.92%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 456 

Ballots Registered Percent

 686 66.47% 

City of Yamhill Mayor, Vote For 1

 0  357 3570.00% 88.81% 88.81%Paula Terp (City Ticket)

 0  45 450.00% 11.19% 11.19%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  402  40263.41% 63.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 232  232

 00.00%

36.59%

0.00%

36.59%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 634 

Ballots Registered Percent

 773 82.02% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Yamhill County, Oregon  —  || November 8, 2016 General Election  —  November 08, 2016

Page 18 of 22

Total Number of Voters : 49,697 of 62,702 = 79.26%

11/28/2016 09:08 AM

Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Yamhill City Councilor - 2 At-Large, Vote For 2

 0  309 3090.00% 49.84% 49.84%Rita Gilmore (Independent Ticket)

 0  274 2740.00% 44.19% 44.19%Yvette Potter (City Ticket)

 0  37 370.00% 5.97% 5.97%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  620  62048.90% 48.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 648  648

 00.00%

51.10%

0.00%

51.10%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 634 

Ballots Registered Percent

 773 82.02% 

Yamhill County Soil & Water Zone 2 Director, At-Large, Vote For 1

 0  27,798 27,7980.00% 98.99% 98.99%Barbara Boyer

 0  283 2830.00% 1.01% 1.01%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  28,081  28,08156.50% 56.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 21,616  21,616

 00.00%

43.50%

0.00%

43.50%

Yamhill County Soil & Water Zone 3 Director, At-Large, Vote For 1

 0  27,021 27,0210.00% 98.99% 98.99%Leo Krick

 0  276 2760.00% 1.01% 1.01%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  27,297  27,29754.93% 54.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 22,400  22,400

 00.00%

45.07%

0.00%

45.07%

Yamhill County Soil & Water Zone 4 Director, At-Large, Vote For 1

 0  26,977 26,9770.00% 99.02% 99.02%Gordon Cook

 0  266 2660.00% 0.98% 0.98%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  27,243  27,24354.82% 54.82%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 22,454  22,454

 00.00%

45.18%

0.00%

45.18%
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Yamhill County Soil & Water Zone 5 Director, At-Large, Vote For 1

 0  27,317 27,3170.00% 99.01% 99.01%Sam Sweeney

 0  272 2720.00% 0.99% 0.99%Misc. Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  27,589  27,58955.51% 55.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 22,108  22,108

 00.00%

44.49%

0.00%

44.49%

Tillamook PUD Director, Subdivision 1, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Doug Olson

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1 0.00% 

Measure 94: Eliminates retirement age for judges, Vote For 1

 0  16,077 16,0770.00% 35.15% 35.15%YES

 0  29,663 29,6630.00% 64.85% 64.85%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  45,740  45,74092.04% 92.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 3,948  3,948

 90.02%

7.94%

0.02%

7.94%

Measure 95: Allows investments by public universities, Vote For 1

 0  30,779 30,7790.00% 68.63% 68.63%YES

 0  14,071 14,0710.00% 31.37% 31.37%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  44,850  44,85090.25% 90.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 4,844  4,844

 30.01%

9.75%

0.01%

9.75%

Measure 96: Dedicates funding for Oregon veterans, Vote For 1

 0  39,214 39,2140.00% 83.70% 83.70%YES

 0  7,635 7,6350.00% 16.30% 16.30%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  46,849  46,84994.27% 94.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,847  2,847

 10.00%

5.73%

0.00%

5.73%
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Measure 97: Increases corporate minimum tax, Vote For 1

 0  14,806 14,8060.00% 30.64% 30.64%YES

 0  33,518 33,5180.00% 69.36% 69.36%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  48,324  48,32497.24% 97.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 16

 1,357  1,357

 160.03%

2.73%

0.03%

2.73%

Measure 98: Requires funding for dropout-prevention etc., Vote For 1

 0  30,071 30,0710.00% 64.41% 64.41%YES

 0  16,615 16,6150.00% 35.59% 35.59%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  46,686  46,68693.94% 93.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 3,009  3,009

 20.00%

6.05%

0.00%

6.05%

Measure 99: Creates "Outdoor School Education Fund", Vote For 1

 0  30,373 30,3730.00% 65.06% 65.06%YES

 0  16,311 16,3110.00% 34.94% 34.94%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  46,684  46,68493.94% 93.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 3,007  3,007

 60.01%

6.05%

0.01%

6.05%

Measure 100: Prohibits purchase or sale of certain wildlife, Vote For 1

 0  29,926 29,9260.00% 65.93% 65.93%YES

 0  15,462 15,4620.00% 34.07% 34.07%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  45,388  45,38891.33% 91.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 4,304  4,304

 50.01%

8.66%

0.01%

8.66%

36-184 City of Dundee marijuana tax, Vote For 1

 0  1,211 1,2110.00% 73.62% 73.62%YES

 0  434 4340.00% 26.38% 26.38%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,645  1,64595.64% 95.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 75  75

 00.00%

4.36%

0.00%

4.36%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,720 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,091 82.26% 
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34-265 City of Gaston marijuana tax, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%YES

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

36-182 City of Lafayette marijuana tax, Vote For 1

 0  1,184 1,1840.00% 73.00% 73.00%YES

 0  438 4380.00% 27.00% 27.00%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,622  1,62295.30% 95.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 80  80

 00.00%

4.70%

0.00%

4.70%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,702 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,303 73.90% 

36-181 City of McMinnville marijuana tax, Vote For 1

 0  10,417 10,4170.00% 74.35% 74.35%YES

 0  3,594 3,5940.00% 25.65% 25.65%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  14,011  14,01195.30% 95.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 691  691

 00.00%

4.70%

0.00%

4.70%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 14,702 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,900 77.79% 
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Precincts Reporting 21 of 21 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

36-183  City of Sheridan marijuana tax, Vote For 1

 0  1,272 1,2720.00% 77.04% 77.04%YES

 0  379 3790.00% 22.96% 22.96%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,651  1,65195.65% 95.65%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 75  75

 00.00%

4.35%

0.00%

4.35%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 1,726 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,462 70.11% 

36-185 City of Willamina marijuana tax, Vote For 1

 0  315 3150.00% 71.11% 71.11%YES

 0  128 1280.00% 28.89% 28.89%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  443  44397.15% 97.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 13  13

 00.00%

2.85%

0.00%

2.85%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 456 

Ballots Registered Percent

 686 66.47% 

34-254 Sherwood School District bonds, Vote For 1

 0  5 50.00% 41.67% 41.67%YES

 0  7 70.00% 58.33% 58.33%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  12  12100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 12 

Ballots Registered Percent

 19 63.16% 


